

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31089-91/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in OSA No.376/2007
& OSA No. 377/2007 & OSA No. 378/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SOMASUNDARAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kswarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

st

Put up on 1 December, 2009.

Let a copy of the letter said to have been
written by Mr. C.Prakasam, learned advocate appearing
on caveat for the respondent, be kept on the records.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[N.B.*copy of letter written by Mr.C.Prakasam is enclosed]