

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31089-31091/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in OSA No. 376/2007 & OSA No. 377/2007 & OSA No. 378/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SOMASUNDARAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C. Prakasam, Advocate unconditionally apologises for what has happened and submits that he will also pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand)to the Madras High Court Bar Association for purchase of books. We have also perused the affidavits filed by Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate-on-Record and his clerk. Accepting the explanation the matter relating to show cause notice as per order dated 1.12.2009, is treated as closed.

The SLP has already been rejected on 1.12.2009.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master